(I) 1998 (1)		
Assistant Commissioner for Patent Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	- -	
To the Assistant Com. 100781	iginal document or copy thereof.	
A. Name of conveying party: Hironori SATA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NAMCO LTD. 2-8-5, TAMAGAWA, OTA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN	
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: June 18, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new a B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/095,151	pplication, the execution date of the application is: C. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 60600) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
	G	
James A. Oliff Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. P-42,168	Date: July 21, 198 Pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

PATENT % & REEL: 9344 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Hironori Sata (5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(2)(6)		
	inventor(3)	(3)(7)		
		(4)(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersignee(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	and	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) NAMCO LTD.		
(10) Insert address of Assignee (10) of 2-8-5, Tamagawa, Ota-ku, Tokyo, Japan			Japan	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interested United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which magnated therefor, known as IMPGE CENERATING SYSTEM AND INFORMATION STORAGE MEDITURING VIEWHOUNT OR LINE-OF-SIGHT DIRECTION OF VIRTUAL OF PLAYER TO SEE TWO CRIPCIS WITHOUT INTERCOSTTION (Case No. 100872) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pate	e in- yy be M CAPABLE OF CHANG- YMBRA FOR ENABLING)	
		the United States of America (12) on June 18, 1998		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on		
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number <u>09/095,151</u> filed <u>June 10, 1998</u>		
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.				
declare	d concerning this application of	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which more continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in ad going forward with such interference.	ay be every	
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.				
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	une 18, 1998 Name of	Inventor Heronori Gata 15	EAL)	
Data .	Neme of	inventor(S	EAL)	
Date .	Name of	Inventor(S	EAL)	
Date .	Name of	Inventor(S	EAL)	
Date	Name of	Inventor(S	EAL)	
Date .	Name of	Inventor(S	EAL)	
Date .	Name of	Inventor(S	EALJ	
Date .	Name of	Inventor(S	EAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Counsul				
if outsi	de the U.S.A. If neither, then	it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:		
Data _	44.00.427	PATENT		